
Music Capital Scheme Awardees 2019 
Award 1: Funding for the Purchase of Instruments for Non-
Professional Performing Groups 

Artist Amount Awarded 

Artane School of Music €11,420 

Sing Out with Strings €1,610 

Buíon Phíobairí Béal Átha’n Ghaorthaidh €2,889 

Julianstown Youth Orchestra €2,394 

Bunscoil Mhuire €1,431 

Le Cheile Secondary School Orchestra €4,119 

City of Waterford Brass €14,033 

Macnas €9,053 

Clondalkin Youth Band €5,047 

Marist College €749 

Coláiste Eoin €3,612 

Masamba Samba School €1,277 

Comhaltas Athy €801 



Music In Community €2,571 

Community Centre for Music and the Arts €7,085 

Na Píobairí Uilleann €4,499 

Cullen Pipe Band €3,712 

Ossory Youth €1,298 

Discovery Gospel Choir €1,340 

Ennis Brass Band €18,733 

Presto Project €4,281 

Foróige €2,808 

St Finian's National School Strings Project €3,956 

Gardiner Street Gospel Choir €2,547 

St Finnachta's National School €3,720 

Gardiner Street Primary School €5,256 

St Joseph's Pipe Band €14,024 

Girls Rock Dublin €2,218 

St Patrick's Brass and Reed Band €2,736 

Headford Music Works €4,692 



The Diarmuid O'Cathain Cultural Centre €7,755 

Irish Association of Youth Orchestras €2,017 

YMCA €2,217 

 

Award 2: Funding for the Purchase of Instruments for 
Professional Musicians 

Artist Amount Awarded 

Alex Borwick €699 

Chien Buggle €2,350 

Aoife Burke €9,000 

John Carty €5,500 

David Collins €2,725 

Fiachra de hOra €4,750 

Síle Denvir €2,500 

Rachel Factor €4,187 

Miriam Kaczor €1,975 

Beth McNinch €3,100 

Aoife Ní Bhriain €6,250 



Éadaoin Ní Mhaicín €4,171 

Peggy Nolan €5,942 

Ultan O’Brien €5,500 

Meadhbh O’Rourke €5,896 

Callum Owens €9,000 

Tom Portman €749 

Padraig Rynne €3,797 

John Walsh €3,950 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 


